TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM498258

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BALLISTIC ADVANTAGE, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 1150		
Internal Address:	MAC P6609-112		
City:	Tacoma		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98402		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5562589	BALLISTIC ADVANTAGE	
Serial Number:	87645207	BALLISTIC ADVANTAGE	
Serial Number:	87645231		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503.778.2127

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Lane Powell PC

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Ave., Ste. 2100

Address Line 2: Attn: Frances M. Jagla Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances M. Jagla			
SIGNATURE:	/Frances M. Jagla/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2018			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fall Machine - Ballistic Grant of Security Interest (trademarks)6#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0271 source=Fall Machine - Ballistic Grant of Security Interest (trademarks)6#page2.tif source=Fall Machine - Ballistic Grant of Security Interest (trademarks)6#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0272

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November 9, 2018, is executed by BALLISTIC ADVANTAGE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank").

- A. Pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented, and modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and between FALL MACHINE COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), and Bank, Bank has agreed to extend certain credit facilities to Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.
- B. Grantor owns the trademarks more particularly described on <u>Schedule 1-A</u> annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");
- C. Grantor has entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Bank; and
- D. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all right, title, and interest of Grantor in and to the Intellectual Property, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action that may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Intellectual Property (collectively, the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance, and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further grant to Bank a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance, and observance of the Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Bank's address is:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION MAC P6609-112 1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 1150 Tacoma, WA 98402

11-1

WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BALLISTIC ADVANTAGE, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company

Name: Scott Dover

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE 1-A

TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Filed/Reg. Date	Status
BALLISTIC ADVANTAGE & Design BALLISTIC ADVANTAGE	5562589	September 11, 2018	Registered
BALLISTIC ADVANTAGE	87645207	October 13, 2017	Pending
Design	87645231	October 13, 2017	Pending

A-I-1

105727.1941/7475221.1

RECORDED: 11/14/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0275